
















Proposed 2026-27 Budget
Program Administration
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Function 2026-27
Proposed 
Budget

2025-26 
Adopted 
Budget

$ Change % Change 2024-25   Actual 2023-24   Actual 2022-23   Actual

2015 Curriculum Planning 1,016,232 1,047,367 -31,135 -2.97% 1,141,272 1,172,188 1,037,993

2020 Supervision-Regular School 251,854 243,350 8,504 3.49% 229,451 221,008 207,508

2021 Supervision, Principals, Reg. School 8,530,592 8,318,771 211,821 2.55% 8,253,182 8,229,471 8,075,943

2022 Supervision, Other 386,270 371,693 14,577 3.92% 358,087 396,477 386,837

2023 Supervision, Special Education 876,654 853,981 22,673 2.65% 645,346 630,879 614,492

2024 Committee on Special Education 1,129,743 1,131,438 -1,695 -0.15% 1,044,494 968,530 1,035,039

2025 Security 4,566,272 4,525,419 40,853 0.90% 4,456,720 4,161,573 3,332,651

2041 Supervision, Adult Edu. 88,631 83,132 5,499 6.61% 75,855 74,927 70,835

2060 Testing, Planning & Eval. 581,894 519,988 61,906 11.91% 407,010 351,270 230,379

2070 Inservice Training-Instruction 317,500 250,000 67,500 27.00% 118,591 164,283 150,452

Program Administration Total 17,745,642 17,345,139 400,503 2.31% 16,730,008 16,370,606 15,142,129



Proposed 2026-27 Budget

Teaching
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Function 2026-27    
Proposed Budget

2025-26 
Adopted Budget

$ Change % Change 2024-25   Actual 2023-24   Actual 2022-23   Actual

2110 Teaching-Regular School 70,412,508 70,180,640 231,868 0.33% 73,475,749 71,718,280 70,719,402

2125 ELL 1,517,932 1,432,295 85,637 5.98% 1,557,620 1,523,106 1,462,743

2250 Special Education 39,676,439 40,457,055 -780,616 -1.93% 37,621,034 35,821,926 34,229,279

2251 Speech Services, Special Education 2,748,851 2,545,762 203,089 7.98% 2,908,083 2,531,892 2,383,647

2270 Instruction, AIS 6,641,595 6,512,728 128,867 1.98% 6,092,813 5,854,806 5,000,133

2280 Occupational Education(Grades 9-12) 2,840,182 2,765,991 74,191 2.68% 3,034,632 2,858,145 2,691,156

2310 Instruction, Adult Education 62,580 57,580 5,000 8.68% 38,416 54,974 25,838

Teaching Total 123,900,087 123,952,051 -51,964 -0.04% 124,728,347 120,363,129 116,512,198



Instructional Media
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Proposed 2026-27 Budget

Function 2026-27    
Proposed Budget

2025-26 
Adopted 
Budget

$ Change % Change 2024-25   
Actual

2023-24   
Actual

2022-23   Actual

2610 School Library & AV (Media Center) 2,418,191 2,351,157 67,034 2.85% 1,863,220 1,816,686 1,887,685

2630 Computer Assisted Instruction 4,901,922 4,788,249 113,673 2.37% 5,253,993 4,699,496 4,714,246

Instructional Media Total 7,320,113 7,139,406 180,707 2.53% 7,117,213 6,516,182 6,601,931



Pupil Services
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Proposed 2026-27 Budget

Function 2026-27    
Proposed Budget

2025-26 
Adopted Budget

$ Change % Change 2024-25   Actual 2023-24   
Actual

2022-23   Actual

2805 Attendance-Regular School 174,660 170,408 4,252 2.50% 151,382 147,790 166,501

2810 Guidance-Regular School 3,564,419 3,589,868 -25,449 -0.71% 3,490,534 3,435,062 3,220,302

2815 Health Srvcs-Regular School 2,494,727 2,351,003 143,724 6.11% 2,273,973 2,303,344 2,219,144

2820 Psychological Srvcs-Reg Schl 2,486,203 2,325,822 160,381 6.90% 2,396,314 2,119,407 2,084,428

2825 Social Work Srvcs-Regular School 1,623,814 1,547,343 76,471 4.94% 1,627,334 1,544,474 1,443,239

2850 Co-Curricular Activ-Reg Schl 400,398 400,398 0 0.00% 387,365 388,788 379,543

2855 Interscholastic Athletics-Reg Schl 3,254,506 3,241,767 12,739 0.39% 3,179,125 3,014,328 2,919,364

Pupil Services Total 13,998,727 13,626,609 372,118 2.73% 13,506,027 12,953,193 12,432,521



Regular Grants
Not part of General Fund – No vote required
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Grant Description Total Amount 
2025-2026

Total Amount 
2024-2025

$ Change % Change

Title I A & D Improving the Academic Achievement of the 
Disadvantaged

207,492 209,792 -2,300 -1.10%

Title II A Teacher/Principal Training & Recruitment 113,620 121,905 -8,285 -6.80%

Title III A Limited English Proficient 27,984 27,322 662 2.42%

Title IV Student Support & Academic Enrichment 15,897 19,283 -3,386 -17.56%

IDEA Part B Section 611 Students with Disabilities 2,212,083 2,299,144 -87,061 -3.79%

IDEA Part B Section 619 Students with Disabilities Ages 3-5 95,786 95,955 -169 -0.18%

WIA, Title 2 Adult Education 118,105 118,104 1 0.00%

Full Day UPK Universal PreKindergarten Program 1,458,000 1,360,797 97,203 7.14%

Grand Total 4,248,967 4,252,302 -3,335 -0.08%




